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DESCRIPTION

Main Jet (base)

Main Jet (alternate)
Main Jet LTD.

Main Jet LTD Alternate
Fuel Needle

Adjusting Washers
E-Clips

Plug Drill

Screw

Installation Guide
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PARTS LIST

PART
NUMBER

DJ098
DJ102
DJ112
DJ108
DNO0205
DWO0001
DEO00O1
DD#5/32
DS0001
DI0007

| DYNOJET °KIT FACT SHEET |
1980-82 KZ550 AND 81 GPZ550 KAWASAKI 9/8/89
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STAGE For stock machines
fitted with K&N replacement air
filter and most aftermarket ex-
gggi.t systems. K&N Filter RC-

BASE SETTINGS

Stage 3
Main Jet DJ098
Main Jet LTD DJ112
Needle Groove #3

Adj. Washer Pos. |Above
Fuel Mixture 3/4 Turns
I

NOTES:

1.I's a requirement, before installing a Dynojet kit that your
carbs pilot circuit is all stock. CHECK IF NOT ABSOLUTELY
SURE.

2.1t is not uncommon to move the needle 3 grooves up or
down from base settings to achieve full function.

3.Always remove float bowl! vent tubes, especially on Calif.
models. :

4.Instruction Sections Used: DI0000. A-B-C-E




