KIT # 2305.001

DYNOJET ® KIT FACT SHEET

1980-82 KZ550 AND 81 GPZ550 KAWASAKI 9/8/89

STAGE 1 N/A

STAGE For stock machines fitted with K&N replacement air filter and most aftermarket exhaust systems. K&N Filter RC-2294.

PARTS LIST				BASE SETTINGS			
QTY	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	REF. PAGE		Stage 3		
4	Main Jet (base)	DJ098	Α	Main Jet	DJ098		
4	Main Jet (alternate)	DJ102	Α	Main Jet LTD	DJ112		
4	Main Jet LTD.	DJ112	Α	Needle	Groove #3		
4	Main Jet LTD Alternate	DJ108	Α	Adj. Washer Pos.	Above		
4	Fuel Needle	DN0205	В	Fuel Mixture	3/4 Turns		
4	Adjusting Washers	DW0001	В		ı		
4	E-Clips	DE0001	В				
1	Plug Drill	DD#5/32	С				i
1	Screw	DS0001	С				
1	Installation Guide	DI0007					
				NOTES:			
				1.It's a requirement, before installing a Dynojet kit that your carbs pilot circuit is all stock. CHECK IF NOT ABSOLUTELY SURE.			
				2.It is not uncommon to move the needle 3 grooves up or down from base settings to achieve full function.			
	,			3.Always remove float bowl vent tubes, especially on Calif. models.			
				4.Instruction Sections Used: DI0000. A-B-C-E			